
Council for Higher Education Accreditation 

Board of Directors 

2017-2018 
 

 

Page 1 of 2  07/2017 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 

James L. Gaudino, Chair 
President 
Central Washington University 
400 East University Way 
Ellenburg, WA 98926 
Phone:  (509) 963-2111, Fax: (509) 963-3206 
Email: gaudino@cwu.edu 
Kim Dawson 
Email: dawsonk@cwu.edu 
(2018) 
 
David Maxwell, Vice Chair 
President Emeritus 
Drake University 
99 Skyview Drive 
Asheville, NC 28804 
Phone: (515) 480-1555 
Email: davidemaxwell@icloud.com 
(2019) 
 
Elsa Núñez, Secretary 
President 
Eastern Connecticut State University 
Gelsi/Young Administration Building 
83 Windham Street 
Room 242 
Willimantic, CT  06226 
Phone: (860) 465-5221, Fax: (860) 465-4690 
Email: nunez@easternct.edu 
Kathy Atkinson 
Email: atkinsonk@easternct.edu 
(2019) 
 

Timothy J.L. Chandler, Treasurer 
Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic 
Affairs 
Towson University 
8000 York Road 
Towson, MD 21252 
Phone: (410) 704-2125 
Email:  tchandler@towson.edu 
Jerri Sumwalt 
Email: jsumwalt@towson.edu 
(2019) 
 
Cynthia Jackson-Hammond, Member-at-Large 
President 
Central State University 
1400 Brush Row Road, P.O. Box 1004 
Wilberforce, OH 45384 
Phone: (937) 376-6333, Fax: (937) 376-6138 
Email: chammond@centralstate.edu 
Vonetta Ramsey 
Email: vramsey@centralstate.edu 
(2019) 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

William A. “Bud” Baeslack III 
Provost and Executive Vice President 
Case Western Reserve University 
10900 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44106 
Phone: (216) 368-4346, Fax: (216) 368-4325 
Email:  baeslack@case.edu 
Susan Karaba 
Email: susan.karaba@case.edu 
(2019) 
 
Rock Jones 
President 
Ohio Wesleyan University 
University Hall 101 
Delaware, OH 43015 
Phone:  (740) 368-3000, Fax: (740) 368-3007 
Email: rfjones@owu.edu 
Shelly Nutter 
Email: sjnutter@owu.edu 
(2018) 

Bob Kerrey 
Managing Director 
Allen and Company 
711 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Phone: (212) 339-2366 
Email: bob.kerrey@gmail.com 
Jennifer Hill 
Email: jhill@allenco.com 
(2020) 
 
Nancy Marlin 
Professor and Provost Emerita 
San Diego State University 
5500 Campanile Drive 
San Diego, CA 91812 
Phone:  (619) 594-6881, Fax: (619) 594-0187 
Email: nmarlin@mail.sdsu.edu 
Rebekah Fuganti 
Email: rfuganti@mail.sdsu.edu 
(2018)
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Judy C. Miner 
Chancellor 
Foothill-De Anza Community College District 
12345 El Monte Road 
Los Altos Hills, CA  94022-4599 
Phone: 650-949-6100 
Email: minerjudy@fhda.edu 
Paula Norsell 
Email: norsellpaula@fhda.edu  
(2018) 
 
Richard L. Pattenaude 
President Emeritus 
Professor of Political Science 
Ashford University 
8620 Spectrum Center Boulevard 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: (858) 513-9240 
Email: richard.pattendaude@ashford.edu 
Kiri Winkler 
Email: kiri.winkler@ashford.edu 
(2018) 
 
George A. Pruitt 
President 
Thomas Edison State University 
111 West State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
Phone: (609) 984-1105, Fax: (609) 989-9321 
Email: gpruitt@tesu.edu 
Melissa Maszczak 
Email: mmaszczak@tesu.edu 
(2019) 
 
Ann E. Rondeau 
President 
College of DuPage 
Vice Admiral, U.S. Navy (Ret) 
425 Fawell Boulevard 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
Phone: (630) 942-2200 
Email:  rondeau@cod.edu 
Tracey Frye 
Email: fryetr@cod.edu 
(2020) 
 
Paula M. Rooney 
President 
Dean College 
99 Main Street 
Franklin, MA 02038 
Phone: (508) 541-1658  
Email:  prooney@dean.edu 
Sandra Cain 
Email:  scain@dean.edu 
(2020) 
 

Orlando L. Taylor 
Vice President for Strategic Initiatives and Research  
Fielding Graduate University  
1101 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 450 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (805) 898-4038 
Email: otaylor@fielding.edu 
Helen Hancock 
Email: hhancock@fielding.edu 
(2020) 
 
Lesley Wilson 
Secretary General 
European University Association 
Avenue de l’Yser, 24 
1040 Brussels 
BELGIUM 
Phone: 32 (0) 2230 5544, Fax: 32 (0) 2230 5751 
Email: lesley.wilson@eua.be 
Sue Pavis 
Email:  sue.pavis@eua.be 
(2019) 
 
Jean Wyld 
Professor Emeritus 
Retired Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Springfield College 
102 Heritage Drive 
Ludlow, MA 01056 
Phone: (508) 541-1658  
Email:  jwyld@springfieldcollege.edu 
Diane Pagnoni 
Email:  dpagnoni@springfieldcollege.edu 
(2020) 
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